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Hand Lever Description

00 No Hand Lever
H0 Standard Hand Lever 
HS Weldable Hand Lever 

Piston Rod Description

C4 NAAMS Standard
D4 NAAMS Standard Rotated 180°

Pneumatic Pin Package | Dual Shaft | Ordering Information

85D5-2

Stroke Description

4 40 mm Stroke85D5-2 10 H0L8C4 4

Hand Lever 
Shafts* Description

10 Non-port side
20 Port side

* Hand Lever can be attached 
on either side of unit.

L8/N800 L9/N9

K8/K9

Shown with Hand 
Lever H Option.  

Hand Lever can be 
attached on either 

side of unit.

Sensor can  
be mounted on 

either side of unit  
by customer. Port 

side mounting 
shown.

HS

D4

PortsPorts

2010

H0

C4

Ports Ports

Sensor Description

00 Without Sensing System
 L8 PNP Sensor with In-line M12x1 Connector (8EA-146-4-B)
N8 NPN Sensor with In-line M12x1 Connector (8EA-154-4-B)
L9 PNP Sensor with 90° M12x1 Connector (8EA-147-4-B)
N9 NPN Sensor with 90° M12x1 Connector (8EA-155-4-B)
K8 PNP Sensor with M12x1 Cable Connector (8EA-158-4-B)
K9 NPN Sensor with M12x1 Cable Connector (8EA-167-4-B)

* Sensors can be mounted on opposite side by customer.
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85D5-2

Mounting:
dowel only on 
one side with 
one driving rod

G1/8

Shear force

[0.39]
10

[2.56]
65

[Ø1.57f7]
Ø40f7

[Ø0.98f7]
Ø25f7

4X Ø6H7

[0.41]
10,5

[0.49]
12,5

A4 (180°)

C4 (0°)

30±0,1 
 ±0,02 for Ø8H7

[1.18±0.004                ] ±0.0008 for Ø8H7

50±0,1 
 ±0,02 for Ø10H7

[1.97±0.004                  ] ±0.0008 for Ø10H7

[1.83±0.004]
46,5±0,1

[1.46±0.002]
37±0,05

[1.46±0.004]
21±0,1 [0.98±0.004]

25±0,1

  [1.91±0.004]
48.5±0,1

[1.18±0.008]
  30±0,02

[0.39±0.008]
  10±0,02

[1.00±0.008]
25,5±0,02

[1.26±0.004]
32±0,1

[1.18±0.004]
30±0,1

12+0,1 
    0

[0.47+0.004]   0

3,5+0,1 
     0

[0.14+0.004]   0

55+0,1 
     0

[2.17+0.004]   0

50+0,2 
         0

[1.97+0.008]   0

2X Ø10H7

12 [0.47]↧
2X M10

14 [0.55]↧

8X M8
10 [0.39]↧

4X Ø8
10 [0.39]↧

2X [Ø0.35]
    Ø9

[0.39]
10

[7.68]
195

[0.26]
6,5

[10.35]
263

[2.52]
 64

[6.85]
174

[6.30]
160

45±0,1 
 ±0,02 for Ø10H7

[1.77±0.004                  ] ±0.0008 for Ø10H7

Note: Extracting force and retracting force shown in this chart are only available with the last 2 mm stroke at extracted position. In the other 
range of the stroke the forces will be approximately 30% of value in the chart.

Base 
Model

Stroke 
mm [in]

Pushing  
Force at  

6 bar
N [lbf]

Retraction  
Force at  

6 bar
N [lbf]

Holding  
Force at  

6 bar
N [lbf]

Max.  
Operating  
Pressure
bar [psi]

Piston Ø
mm [in]

Weight
Kg [lbs]

Air  
consumption  
per double  

stroke at 5 bar
 dm3 [ft3]

85D5-2 40 [1.57] 3500 [787] 2300 [517] 5000 [1124] 6 [87] 50 [1.97] 7,8 [17.20] 1,1 [0.04]

Medium: Operation with oil free air is permissible
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~46°

40°
[2.52]

64

[1.61]
41

[1.61]
41

Area of Interference

~160 [~6.30]

Area of Interference

~165 [~6.50]

[1.22]
31

[1.61]
41 [1.22]

31

-10 -20

Port
Side

~R 219 [8.62]

~46°

~46°

~R 219 [8.62]

[0.98]
25

[0.98]
25

[Ø1.57]
Ø40

[Ø1.57]
Ø40

[2.52]
64

[~2.20]
~56

20°
20°

20
°

20
°

25°

~
236 [9.29]

[~10.12]
~257

[~4.76]
~121

[1.22]
31

Note:
Specified dimensions for the area of interference apply 
only to the shown example.

The start position and the angle of the hand lever changes 
by mounting of the hand lever on the other side of the 
clamp or by rebuilding of the lever on the clamp piece.

Hand lever angle can be 
changed by further mounting 
options on the clamp piece

Note:
The view shows an example for a position of the welded hand lever.

The hand lever is delivered loose enclosed and can be welded bythe customer in the 
required position.Easy custom left hand or right hand mounting in required position.

[6.38]
162

Port
Side

-10 -20

Port
Side

Port
Side

[1.61]
41

[~10.12]
~257

[1.22]
31

[6.30]
160

~46°

H0  Standard Hand Lever

H0  Weldable Hand Lever

 Model no. Weight
kg [lb]

85D5-2******HS4 8,3 [18.29]

 Model no. Weight
kg [lb]

85D5-2******H04 8,3 [18.29]
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L8, N8  Inductive Sensing  
System

L9, N9  Inductive Sensing System  
with 90° Connector

K8, K9  Inductive Sensing  
System with Pigtail  
Connector

Inductive Sensor Wiring Diagram
Sensing system immune to interference  
from AC / DC arc welding.

Sensor Cables  (1 connector & 5m cable) Order no.

M12x1 connector, straight, 5-pin 8EL-002-1

M12x1 connector, 90° angular, 4-pin 8EL-003-1

Sensor Cable Accessories

open
S 0.1

close
S 0.2

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

black -blue white+brown

1

2

3

4 redgreen
yellowPlug M12 x 1

[1.24]
31,5

[1.65]
42

[0.47]
12

[0.47]
12

[Ø0.46]
Ø11,6

[Ø0.46]
Ø11,6

[Ø0.59]
Ø15

[Ø0.59]
Ø15

M12 x 1

[1.04]
26,5

[Ø0.35]
Ø8,8

[Ø0.40]
Ø10,2

M12 x 1

Straight Cable
8EL-002-1

Angular Cable
8EL-003-1

[0.71]
18

[1.08]
 27,5

[1.18]
30

[1.85]
 47

[1.85]
47

[0.63]
16

[1.08]
27.5

[0.71]
18

[0.28]
7

[0.28]
7

[1.18]
30

[0.31]
8

[1.08]
 27,5

[0.39]
9.8

[1.85]
 47

[1.18]
30

[4.72 + 0.20]
120 + 5

[0.63]
16

[0.63]
16


	S11_PC-PKG_Dual_Shaft_Pin_Packages_US
	PC-PKG_85D5-2_US


